

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 29/2012 of 13  
January 2012 on marketing standards for olive oil (codification)

*[<sup>F1</sup>Article 4b*

The mandatory particulars described in the first paragraph of Article 3 and, where applicable, those described in the first subparagraph of Article 4(1), shall be grouped together within the principal field of vision, as defined by Article 2(2)(l) of Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council<sup>(1)</sup>, either on the same label or on several labels attached to the same container, or directly on the same container. Those mandatory particulars must each be shown in full and in a homogeneous body of text.]

---

**Textual Amendments**

- F1** Inserted by [Commission Implementing Regulation \(EU\) No 1335/2013 of 13 December 2013 amending Implementing Regulation \(EU\) No 29/2012 on marketing standards for olive oil.](#)

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 29/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

- (1) [<sup>F1</sup>Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011 on the provision of food information to consumers, amending Regulations (EC) No 1924/2006 and (EC) No 1925/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, and repealing Commission Directive 87/250/EEC, Council Directive 90/496/EEC, Commission Directive 1999/10/EC, Directive 2000/13/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, Commission Directives 2002/67/EC and 2008/5/EC and Commission Regulation (EC) No 608/2004 (OJ L 304, 22.11.2011, p. 18).]

---

**Textual Amendments**

- F1** Inserted by [Commission Implementing Regulation \(EU\) No 1335/2013 of 13 December 2013 amending Implementing Regulation \(EU\) No 29/2012 on marketing standards for olive oil.](#)

### Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 29/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

### Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(14\)](#)
- Art. 1(3) inserted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(2\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 7(2)(b) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1453, regs. 1(2)(b), 14(17)(a)(ii))
- Art. 1(3)(a)(i)(bb) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 7(2)(b) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14\(17\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 1(3)(a)(ii)(bb) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 7(2)(b) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14\(17\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 1(3)(b) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 7(2)(b) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14\(17\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(5\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(b) substituted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(5\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(5\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 4(4)-(7) substituted for Art. 4(4)(5) by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(5\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 5(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(6\)](#)
- Art. 9(2)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(12\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- art. 9(2)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 7\(12\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)